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'■RatedNotice of Exemption

m Office of Planning and Research 
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 
Sacramento, CA 95814

From: Planning Division/City of Pomona 
505 S. Garey Avenue 
Pomona, CA 91766THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

2024 229274ON November 06 2024El County Clerk 
County of Los Angeles 
12400 E. Imperial Highway 
1st Floor, Room 1101 
Norwalk, CA 90650

UNTIL December 06 2024 FILED
Nov 06 2024

REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK
Dean C. Logan, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by TINA TRAN

Project Title: “Street Improvements and Walking Trail/Steps Rehabilitation, City Project No. 
428-71078”

Project Location-Specific: See attached.

Los AngelesPomonaProject Location-City: Project Location-County:

Description of Project:

Grind and overlay, curb and gutter repair, staircase rehabilitation.

City of Pomona City CouncilName of Public Agency Approving Project:

Public Works Department, City of PomonaName of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:

Exempt Status: (check one)
□ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
0 Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: >15301 Existing Public Facilities
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

Project meets criteria for Section 15301(c) Categorical Exemption Pursuant to guidelines for the 
implementation of CEQA because the project consists of the operation, repair and maintenance of existing 
streets. The project was categorically excluded under HUD regulations at 24 CFR Part 58 from National 
Environmental Policy Act of 1969 (NEPA) requirements per 24 CFR 58.35(a)(5) and subject to laws and 
authorities at 58.6.

City of Pomona Development Services Department

Development Services Director & Lead Agency Contact, By:
Geoffrey Stams

909-620-2445Area Code/Telephone Extension:

Date: 10-28-2024
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Nstreet improvement street imp, and Walking Trail/Steps Rehab
Proj. No, 428-71078 
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